Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

4/20/2024

4/20/2024
4/20/2024
4/20/2024
4/20/2024
4/20/2024
4/20/2024

4/20/2024

4/20/2024

4/20/2024
4/20/2024
4/20/2024
4/20/2024
4/20/2024
4/20/2024
4/20/2024
4/20/2024
4/20/2024

4/20/2024
4/20/2024
4/20/2024
4/20/2024

4/20/2024

RMP24-000802

1900 HICKS RD

3 MARGATE ON OXFORD
62/CARRIAGEWAY

2306 LISACT

3110 BROCKWAY ST
TMOBILE

APPROX LOC: 3380
ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC:
ALGONQUIN PKWY

APPROX LOC:
ALGONQUIN RD

HICKS/ILLINOIS

APPROX LOC: ASTOR LN
3640 BERDNICK ST

3321 ALGONQUIN RD
4001 ALGONQUIN RD
3321 ALGONQUIN RD
4001 ALGONQUIN RD
1935 PLUM GROVE RD

APPROX LOC:4726 ARBOR
DR

4726 ARBOR DR
2402 ROHLWING RD
5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR

5520 MEADOWBROOK
INDUSTRIAL CT

GOLF RD / E FRONTAGE
RD

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
TRAFFIC STOP
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
TRAFFIC STOP
TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

CODE 2

PREMISES CHECK
SUSPICIOUS PERSON
PUBLIC SERVICE

PREMISES CHECK
BURGLARY

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
PARKING COMPLAINT
ALARM

SPECIAL

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

4/24/2024 7:31:00 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location Incident

Disposition

4/20/2024

4/20/2024

4/20/2024
4/20/2024
4/20/2024
4/20/2024
4/20/2024

4/20/2024

4/20/2024

4/20/2024
4/20/2024
4/20/2024

4/20/2024
4/20/2024
4/20/2024

4/20/2024
4/20/2024
4/20/2024

4/20/2024

4/20/2024

4/20/2024
4/20/2024

RMP24-000803

RMP24-000804

RMP24-000805
RMP24-000806

RMP24-000807

2410 ALGONQUIN RD SOLICITOR COMPLAINT

5400 ASTOR LN OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

3600 KIRCHOFF RD INFO

3806 BLUEBIRD LN STATION REPORT

3600 KIRCHOFF RD WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT

5450 ASTOR LN AMBULANCE CALL

3600 KIRCHOFF RD OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

APPROX LOC:5000 WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER

CARRIAGEWAY DR

APPROX LOC:5000 WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER

CARRIAGEWAY DR

2000 GOLF RD ACCIDENT

3140 KIRCHOFF RD UNKNOWN PROBLEM

KIRCHOFF RD / EAST ACCIDENT

FRONTAGE RD

2402 ROHLWING RD AMBULANCE CALL

1460 GOLF RD ADULT SHOPLIFTER

2600 BROOKWOOD WAY  STATION REPORT
DR

WEBER NO ALGONQUIN  TRAFFIC STOP
APPROX LOC: ARBOR DR TRAFFIC STOP

APPROX LOC:1401 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
ROHLWING RD

APPROX LOC: 2878 OWL TRAFFIC STOP

LN

APPROX LOC: 3867 TRAFFIC STOP

KIRCHOFF RD

2202 ALGONQUIN RD CRIM DAMAGE TO PROPERTY
4855 EMERSON AVE SUSPICIOUS NOISE

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

4/24/2024 7:31:00 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition

4/20/2024 2200 ALGONQUIN RD SUBJECT STOP SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/20/2024 1460 GOLF RD ANIMAL COMPLAINT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/20/2024 4710 ARBOR DR WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT

4/20/2024 3004 GROUSE LN CODE 2 ADVISED INCIDENT

4/20/2024 2506 ALGONQUIN RD LOUD SUBJECT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/20/2024 113 HEATHER CT AMBULANCE CALL SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

4/24/2024 7:31:00 AM



