



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
4/20/2024		1900 HICKS RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/20/2024		3 MARGATE ON OXFORD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/20/2024		62/CARRIAGEWAY	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/20/2024		2306 LISA CT	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/20/2024		3110 BROCKWAY ST	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/20/2024		TMOBILE	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/20/2024		APPROX LOC: 3380 ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/20/2024		APPROX LOC: ALGONQUIN PKWY	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/20/2024		APPROX LOC: ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/20/2024		HICKS/ILLINOIS	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/20/2024		APPROX LOC: ASTOR LN	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/20/2024		3640 BERDNICK ST	CODE 2	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/20/2024		3321 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	
4/20/2024		4001 ALGONQUIN RD	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/20/2024		3321 ALGONQUIN RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/20/2024		4001 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	
4/20/2024	<b>RMP24-000802</b>	1935 PLUM GROVE RD	BURGLARY	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/20/2024		APPROX LOC:4726 ARBOR DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/20/2024		4726 ARBOR DR	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/20/2024		2402 ROHLWING RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
4/20/2024		5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR	PARKING COMPLAINT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
4/20/2024		5520 MEADOWBROOK INDUSTRIAL CT	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/20/2024		GOLF RD / E FRONTAGE RD	SPECIAL	



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
4/20/2024		2410 ALGONQUIN RD	SOLICITOR COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/20/2024		5400 ASTOR LN	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/20/2024		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	INFO	
4/20/2024		3806 BLUEBIRD LN	STATION REPORT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/20/2024		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/20/2024		5450 ASTOR LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
4/20/2024		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/20/2024		APPROX LOC:5000 CARRIAGEWAY DR	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/20/2024		APPROX LOC:5000 CARRIAGEWAY DR	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/20/2024	<b>RMP24-000803</b>	2000 GOLF RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/20/2024		3140 KIRCHOFF RD	UNKNOWN PROBLEM	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
4/20/2024	<b>RMP24-000804</b>	KIRCHOFF RD / EAST FRONTAGE RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/20/2024		2402 ROHLWING RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
4/20/2024	<b>RMP24-000805</b>	1460 GOLF RD	ADULT SHOPLIFTER	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/20/2024	<b>RMP24-000806</b>	2600 BROOKWOOD WAY DR	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/20/2024		WEBER NO ALGONQUIN	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/20/2024		APPROX LOC: ARBOR DR	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/20/2024		APPROX LOC:1401 ROHLWING RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/20/2024		APPROX LOC: 2878 OWL LN	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/20/2024		APPROX LOC: 3867 KIRCHOFF RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/20/2024	<b>RMP24-000807</b>	2202 ALGONQUIN RD	CRIM DAMAGE TO PROPERTY	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/20/2024		4855 EMERSON AVE	SUSPICIOUS NOISE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

<b>Incident Date</b>	<b>Report Number</b>	<b>Location</b>	<b>Incident</b>	<b>Disposition</b>
4/20/2024		2200 ALGONQUIN RD	<b>SUBJECT STOP</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/20/2024		1460 GOLF RD	<b>ANIMAL COMPLAINT</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/20/2024		4710 ARBOR DR	<b>WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/20/2024		3004 GROUSE LN	<b>CODE 2</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/20/2024		2506 ALGONQUIN RD	<b>LOUD SUBJECT</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/20/2024		113 HEATHER CT	<b>AMBULANCE CALL</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT